
Primary Player Statistics For 2026 Baltimore Condors Totals After 18 Games

NAME              BAVG  GM  AB   R   H 2B 3B HR RBI  BB  SO HB SH DP  SB CS  E
R.Hoskins         .350  11  20   2   7  1  0  1   3   8   5  0  0  1   0  0  0
L.Sosa            .314  18  51   3  16  1  0  2   3   3  11  0  0  1   0  0  1
D.Dingler         .231  18  65   6  15  3  0  1   6   3  15  2  0  1   0  0  2
C.Mullins         .220  18  59   5  13  4  0  2   5   2  16  0  2  3   1  0  0
W.Smith           .216  17  51   2  11  0  0  1   4  14  11  2  0  3   0  0  0
B.Williamson      .214  10  14   0   3  0  0  0   0   1   4  0  0  0   1  0  0
J.Ortiz           .205  12  44   5   9  4  0  1   4   2   5  0  0  2   1  0  0
T.Larnach         .200  18  60   2  12  2  0  0   3   4  14  0  0  4   0  0  0
W.Abreu           .176  12  34   2   6  0  0  1   3   5  13  0  0  4   0  0  1
I.Kiner-Falefa    .169  17  65   7  11  3  0  0   0   3  24  0  0  0   1  0  1
A.Gimenez         .167   3   6   1   1  0  0  1   2   0   3  0  0  0   0  0  0
E.Wagaman         .162  11  37   1   6  2  0  1   6   0   9  0  0  2   0  0  0
A.Vaughn          .122  13  41   2   5  1  0  0   0   3  10  0  0  1   0  0  0
J.Sanoja          .115   9  26   2   3  2  0  0   2   3   6  0  0  0   0  0  0
M.Kepler          .000   7   5   1   0  0  0  0   0   1   2  0  0  1   0  0  0
J.Rojas ----   0   0   0   0  0  0  0   0   0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0
K.Teel ----   0   0   0   0  0  0  0   0   0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0
B.Reynolds ----   0   0   0   0  0  0  0   0   0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0
B.Perkins ----   0   0   0   0  0  0  0   0   0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0
E.Rivera ----   0   0   0   0  0  0  0   0   0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0
I.Vargas ----   0   0   0   0  0  0  0   0   0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0
D.Waters ----   0   0   0   0  0  0  0   0   0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0
A.Monasterio ----   0   0   0   0  0  0  0   0   0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0
R.Ritter ----   0   0   0   0  0  0  0   0   0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0
B.Wisely ----   0   0   0   0  0  0  0   0   0   0  0  0  0   0  0  0
ALL PITCHERS      .000  18   3   0   0  0  0  0   0   0   2  0  1  0   0  0  0
----------------- ---- --- --- --- --- -- -- -- --- --- --- -- -- -- --- -- --
TEAM TOTALS       .203     581     118     0     41     150     3      4     5
                        18      41     23    11      52      4    23      0

NAME               ERA  W  L   PCT   G GS CG SH SV    IP   H   R  ER HR  BB  SO
L.Erceg           0.00  0  0  ----   4  0  0  0  0   4.1   3   0   0  0   2   3
S.Dominguez       0.00  0  0  ----   2  0  0  0  2   2.0   0   0   0  0   1   2
R.Henriquez       0.00  1  0 1.000   5  0  0  0  0   6.0   1   0   0  0   2   6
J.Sterner         0.00  0  0  ----   6  0  0  0  0   6.0   6   0   0  0   2   8
T.Bibee           2.81  1  1  .500   3  3  0  0  0  16.0  17   6   5  2   3  18
E.Bazardo         4.70  0  1  .000   5  0  0  0  0   7.2  11   5   4  2   5  12
C.Henry           5.19  0  0  ----   7  0  0  0  0   8.2   3   5   5  2   8   6
S.Smith           5.32  0  4  .000   4  4  0  0  0  22.0  27  16  13  5   8  19
S.Baz             5.40  0  2  .000   3  3  0  0  0  15.0  16   9   9  3   8  19
K.Montero         6.12  0  0  ----  10  0  0  0  0  25.0  27  17  17  6  21  20
N.Cameron         8.49  1  3  .250   4  4  0  0  0  23.1  23  23  22 10  15  17
C.Bassitt         9.90  0  4  .000   4  4  0  0  0  20.0  25  22  22  2  14  18
K.Crawford ----  0  0  ----   0  0  0  0  0   0.0   0   0   0  0   0   0
M.Spence ----  0  0  ----   0  0  0  0  0   0.0   0   0   0  0   0   0
R.Thompson ----  0  0  ----   0  0  0  0  0   0.0   0   0   0  0   0   0
M.Wacha ----  0  0  ----   0  0  0  0  0   0.0   0   0   0  0   0   0
R.Bergert ----  0  0  ----   0  0  0  0  0   0.0   0   0   0  0   0   0
T.Kinley ----  0  0  ----   0  0  0  0  0   0.0   0   0   0  0   0   0
J.Lopez ----  0  0  ----   0  0  0  0  0   0.0   0   0   0  0   0   0
A.Kittredge ----  0  0  ----   0  0  0  0  0   0.0   0   0   0  0   0   0
L.Bachar ----  0  0  ----   0  0  0  0  0   0.0   0   0   0  0   0   0
R.Montero ----  0  0  ----   0  0  0  0  0   0.0   0   0   0  0   0   0
ALL NON-PITCHERS ----  0  0  ----   0  0  0  0  0   0.0   0   0   0  0   0   0
Team                                          0                   +0
----------------- ---- -- -- ----- --- -- -- -- -- ----- --- --- --- -- --- ---
TEAM TOTALS       5.60    15        18     0     2       159      97     89
                        3     .167     18     0    156.0     103     32     148
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